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All Full Day Fees include nutritionally balanced morning tea, lunch and afternoon tea, cooked onsite daily.  

Operating Hours   6.30am – 6.30pm 

Monday – Friday (52 weeks/year) We are closed only on Public Holidays 

Waiting List Fee upon lodgement of form: $35.00 

Bond: Payable when confirming your acceptance of your child’s place, equivalent of 2 weeks fees (minimum of 
$300.00), held until you no longer require childcare. We require 2 weeks’ notice of termination of care in writing, 
and upon finalising your account, bond will be refunded in the form of a cheque or bank transfer.  

Fees: Fees are paid weekly or fortnightly via Direct Debit (from any type of bank account) using Debit Success. Direct 
Debit form is supplied upon enrolment. The Commonwealth Government Childcare Subsidy (CCS) is available 
through attendance at Everton Park Child Care and Development Centre. For further details, please see our fee 
policy.  

Fees during Christmas Period and Absences: This centre offers fees at a reduced rate ($75.00 per day) when your 
child is on holidays during the 3 weeks from 21st December 2020 – 3rd January 2021. 2 weeks’ written notice is 
required, otherwise normal fees will apply. Any absence (illness, RDO, public holiday, etc.) will still incur fees to be 
paid.  

Should you have any further questions concerning your child’s care please ask the Director or Licensee at any time. We are committed to 
providing the highest quality care for you and your family as you attend Everton Park Child Care and Development Centre. 

Pre-Kindy 

Room 1 (15months – 2 ½ years)              1 - 4 Days   $113.00 per day 

5 Days    $112.00 per day 

Room 2 (2 – 3 years)              1 - 4 Days   $113.00 per day 

       5 Days    $112.00 per day 

Kindergarten Centre 

Rooms 3 and 4 (3 – 5 years)     1 - 2 Days   $110.00 per day 

3 - 5 Days   $105.00 per day 

Current Health Care Card Holders    3 – 5 Days   $  30.00 per week reduction 

 

(QKFS only) 

For 2020, ALL shows for children will be paid for by the centre; parents will not be required to contribute extra monies for these. 


